Data sheet 6ED1055-4MH08-0BA1
LOGO! TDE text display, 6-line, 3 background colors, 2 Ethernet ports, for LOGO!
8
General information
Product type designation Text display
Suitability for use Can be used with LOGO! 8 and higher
Display
Design of display FSTN
Line display
● Number of lines 6
● Number of characters per line 20
Backlighting
● Type of backlighting LED
Control elements
Keyboard fonts
● System keys Yes
— Number of configurable system keys 0
● alphanumeric keyboard No
Installation type/mounting
Wall mounting/direct mounting No
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage AC/DC
Rated value (DC) 12 V; 12/24 V DC, 24 V AC
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 1.8 W; At 24 V DC
Interrupts/diagnostics/status information
Diagnostics function No
Degree and class of protection
IP (at the front) IP65
Standards, approvals, certificates
CE mark Yes
UL approval Yes
FM approval Yes
KC approval Yes
Ecological footprint
● environmental product declaration Yes
Global warming potential
— global warming potential, (total) [CO2 eq] 43 kg
— global warming potential, (during production) [CO2
eq]
8.5 kg
— global warming potential, (during operation) [CO2
eq]
34.5 kg
6ED10554MH080BA1
Page 1/3 2/26/2025 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
— global warming potential, (after end of life cycle)
[CO2 eq]
-0.065 kg
Marine approval
● American Bureau of Shipping (ABS) Yes